($ In Millions)

Q1
2018 2017 Normalized

Total Consolidated Adjusted EBITDA $21.7 $20.0

2017 $20.0

EBITDA from businesses sold in 2017 (1.7)
Comparative 2017 $18.3 $   18.3

Higher selling prices 6.5 6.5

Lower realized UAN price / carry over of fourth quarter 2017
pricing (2.2) -

Lower natural gas cost 2.6 2.6

Lower sales volumes (2.9) (2.9)

Non recurring / operational consultants (1.3) -

Lower SG&A and other 0.7 0.7

2018 $21.7 $25.2

14

Illustrative EBITDA Impact Associated with
Changes in Product & Feedstock Pricing

Q2 2017 Actual

Change

FY EBITDA

Average Pricing Impact

UAN¹ $156 / ST $10.00 +/- $4.8mm

HDAN¹ $224 / ST $10.00 +/- $3.0mm

Tampa Ammonia¹ $300 / MT $10.00 +/- $3.8mm

Illustrative Impact from $10/ton change +/- ~$11.6mm

Natural Gas ($/MMBtu) $3.09 / MMBtu $0.10 +/- $2.4mm

(Based on 2018 Volumes)

Based on management estimates. Actual pricing impacts may vary based on a number of factors, including many that are beyond the Company’s control. For illustrative purposes only.
¹ Sensitivity calculated on products available for sale based on annual producing capacity.

15

Capital Structure

$ In Millions 3/31/18
Proforma
4/25/18

Senior Secured Notes 375.0 400.0
Working Capital Revolver ($46.3 mm of availability at 3/31/18) - -
Other Debt 37.5 37.5
Unamortized Discount and Debt Issuance Costs (4.0) (4.0) (1)

Total Long-Term Debt, Including Current Portion, net $  408.5 $  433.5
Series E and F Redeemable Preferred Stock ($191.6 million liquidation
preference including accrued dividends) $  182.9 $  182.9
Total Stockholders’ Equity $  425.9 $  425.9 (1)

(1) Impact of new debt issuance costs and impact to equity to be updated and reflected in Q2.

Key Information:
Senior Secured Notes Redeemable Preferred Stock Working Capital Revolver

•  $400 million at 9.625% $192 million @ 14% •  $50 million (Prime + 50 bps)
•  Due May 2023 First put date October 2023 •  Expires January 2022

•  No borrowings at March 31, 2018

16

Free Cash Flow

$ In Millions

Three Months Ended March 31,

2018 2017 Change
Net loss $   (5.6) $   (6.0) $   0.4

Depreciation, depletion and amortization 18.3 17.6 0.7

Deferred income taxes (benefit) (0.9) (1.2) 0.3